WWWMW“W‘K‘”QK\M AN CRSTU ST SO HC V)

-~

INY T A VA —

Ha s hima Winder

HW—-14 S

B ;& \ 5% BY =

§ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

|

COFRNDITHRKRECBATRZ, KKEHS ITXWET,
FRAEOHMAEEN L. BRIHE->THAC IS, WEMATICE O MR
WRBBEZLTERAT S,

BHEARLG L, SUTRELTRSE, LECKECTERATE L,

Thank you very much for having bought our products.
Don t fail to fulfil the matters that demand special attention

to be mentioned below so that you could put this machine to use

for a long time with safety.
Don't fail to read the user s manual first of all when you ve come

to hand the machine.
Keep this user s manual with care and read it as occasion demands.

i HASHIMA CO,LTD

R T D O Y N T R R R e N A L R e RPN o A N Sk ek

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

| HASHIMA ,.

.~

AT N,



ARG E N 1T

COREIRHNMHETBATRZRICAHY I 0T T,
KBRS ABEZMHUTHL DI FTEOEEWHE2LTEBTY Fa 0,

ABYNE FmichEELEL EFINYVRBROBUIBELTBHRAT N,

COBRYBIE HW-148S
OMYBOBRHABICRH>THBYVETOTIWMARSEILEABHEE2 CHEoL HWHEHTS
b,

BRAKBKEE BIESILVEDIVEABRBLEKOAZA N FTHALAEZRYVBRVEHED
HESH A0 /STHELLIPDETHERBLTTFE W,
BEBOCEL A EBBLERLILEZAENONIE AREHEHAET HPPCBA
ShEREE XU THAMTS L,

CONYBOBUBIZ AVYCRERBELABKIELCTERATE W,

Toft BREEFIZTnELES THEMKS XEABEE NITEORILAH
XE BEEFEITBREEGE TV,

BEREtE A - TRL . 058 (24 59 45101 FAY 058 C24.8) 5775
B ST S TEL 058 (264) 8400 FAX 058 (263) 3322
KBREEHR TELE 06 (76D 19388 FAR. 0 B (76 T) 3487
B2 TEL. 0849 (31) 3308 FAX 0849 (81) 83803

AFXEEN TEL. 0942 (45) 038 2 FAX 0942 (45) 0383

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tz = o> T VA BEEY EX

BEC R AR A~NDELE, MiEAOB S % RRICHILT 578, 5T
BFVRL WA, KDL IEHIL T ET,

W XTrAEEMALT, o= EnIi% UERICAEL D BHEVIRT OB %

DERRTEIL, WL TWES,

Akﬁﬂﬁ f:m%%mﬂuf%titmmmﬂg&ﬂﬁ&Mﬁwm

: L LTAELDZZEIMBEXNDINARTY,
Gt 0 ZOFRTFOWME TICFE = ITE A & % 1 o vk A
= H | EEhdD) NATT,

NS D CoFROME TR E A S TR E 2 EHNIEO»
UGS | AT DAEMEA T XD ) INAETY,

B BFYWEESAFOABZRDMERTENL, BYLTHET,
(TR, BRRO—HITY)

L

ZD&ED R, ST EITLUTHS M) WET

0 |

COLEOBREFRIT, [EFTHEEY FEEMIE )
NETY,
COLEHILEFRIE, LTROITRY L) AETT.

———— e ]

AN & R

FHETTEOLEEY, 1R

My ohic el it U 72 vy,
DFEORLHATEDLRE O
BkLEY, RN

@ fELTUAN 23 HR

KB, BE, Ao
REIZZR D BhAH

O

=5 T

432 |k hAatqgy &4,

A RS & ¢ i

[ Zl B =
= et r
EERREIAARH IR KBICEE o OO R GO GR (T35 7,
R b, Y7 o BTN Y T 5. WETU—h—) %Th 5
V. 72 % YT B %
RALEY . RHE o B & DT 5 AR kL R
PEL T A% T 2 2 Y RBERAL T 0 T k5 kKR
NHHTY EA . kRT3 o 2 At Kbz 2 & FBeh AT )
sz (REPERLERSH, KxBA HUET, 5h N
N S e e . (RBVORATIEAZKETN) o o N B

— 2 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i
|
|
|
5

AKD LIZES U HE D
f,_{,\n

HiRica Y, ki

] 2 A6l g
BhkoBhH A F
i M TRl

METHENDAY

S Y DR T2
1 LR |- i K V1o R
2.
EFLEY. EBTL
0 T A T B BALAS

HY ET,

ABROJVICRA DT Wih %

e,
KESOFREIZL D
BhdHiyEd,

U@EEOBWATICREL 2w,

O|FEI—F2dlF=Y, 248L

(WEPFMOFRIC A 52BN £,

T B)alC 7 e

CVFREEFEUABBRICEM R WTTE 0,

)

(BEP>a—bLTHRATEZBANENEYT, )

| N

ds  BH

OZf v FROME%*+BERLT, BIEELTTFaW,

OXBUEHEDEPHIRYICE T, REE<LBRTCTOTELO B, MiEd (3 E &4 77 §) 54
EFEERADVWEICHFSEBELTTZ W, :

From the library of: Superior S@%NThg Machine & Supply LLC




LT R

1. RZVFZ %7 M7 —LOERODFITFE W,
2.7—LK%1T@®%$@Q®N*E&m+wb®
—G’mb {T.“j"c-Fé "R

3. ANLTHBICRFME)I R L Y SAFEE YR Y —20%
ZLAATTEL,

4. AP VFY T MERS Y EV 7 b () WS
v MATERYHF. RBICHKRRAT — AEHX 200
ATV T Ty v e—8. R ysi—0, FL— MD
TROFFTFEW,

ERA*
1. FEVRF VY FEITTTFE W,

REVRY v FOERIZ>VWTWSY
v IAEMIE - I D AEERD /1Y RRAT — Lo
TFEW,

HW-— 14 SITUYARFREEZB TS
B, REO Y/ SHEITL BRI
FTFEW,

2. BOICHREAEAT-LICELET,
3. FFloAHIcAREELTHroRF/FM FFm
ICHhRZIREA 9,

4. RBADRETH»S EICKREFAL TH
FiihEHEMTE T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. KEVZ AV K2EERF I ACES
BICEHLTTEW,

6. BEAANT 74
T2—%2FbITh A VF USRS v FRE

LTFE W,

KEVAS VK

AFm
HEAACKLTHFIDOX Y E2BLT
ARDERDEAELTTF 0,

AT —DHOFTAEHFICETHLLAERICIELT
Bsfil2t v PLTTF& W,

AVFUITRL 9 F

GESZhSIE 42850212 “0" KRLTTFEW) BEXA v 5
Fhrov#30 | X5 #60 | Xt #100
1000 M $24 H24158 H14458
2000 M H44458 54 LY
3000 M H74 H64
5000 M $104308 §104
#H &
(60Hz (X309 DAFDORERM) i) = HW—10S
GE) bLF A <—% 5SRO TERT 2B ;Zﬁ - 7 % 18000“\’,
&, —E5AULONBEEFTELTHS bE P L5
LTty PLTTFEW, 34 VF
BR®EY Wt E woNE |
% IR B & 1430r,p.m
b 5 N — X 100mn
s it 320W X420 DX55 OH
i # 9, 5Kg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



’rior to use

Thank you very much for having brought our products.
Don"t fail to fulfil the matlers that demeand special altention Lo be menioned below so that you
could put this machine Lo use for a long Lime with saleLy.

Don' t fail to read the user’s manual first of all when you' ve come Lo hand the machine.

Ensure the machine type you' ve broughl prior Lo use as this user’s manual is Lhe one for the-
HW-—-14S

Ensure ration table of the main unit of the machine as well as style and design of the manipulalion
panel or those of the whole unit, refering to the illustraitions on the user’s manual or the
calalogue.

Don' t use the machine and bring into contact with the store you had bought it as early as possible
when you' ve found your machine Lo be different from the very one you had ordered and so forth.

Keep this user’s manual with care and read it as occation demands.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Attentions to be payed for safety

Don't fail to fulfil.

{
1

‘ZEBDANGER

You should fulfil following explanations for the prevention of the user and the others from

being hurl and the proprieties from being damaged.

B We divide and explain you the degrees of peril and damage to be taken place when
you' Il neglect Lthe contents of the display and use the machine erroncously.

j This display Lells you the contents Lhal imagine “Lhe imminence of Lhe
 danger that might resull in death or a serious injury”.

iThis display tells you the contents thal imagine“the possibilitly of
“death or a serious injury”.

;This display tells you the contents thal imagine“the possibility of
cresulting in to be handicapped or material damages exclusively”.

B We divide and explain you the contents you should fulfil in accordance with Lhe
following illustrations. (Following is an example of the illustrations.)

§ This illustration tells you the conlents“that demand atlention”you musl pay.

- all.

g This illustration tells you the contents of “prohibition” you should not do at

“without fail.

§This illustration tells you the contents of “enforcement”™ you should excute

/N DANGER

act with.

O

_bon't get the children to use alone and
don’ t use where the infants can make cont-

For fear of burn, electric
shock and injury.

@

Disassembly
prohibited.

Never reform at all.

For fear of fire
andinjury due Lo
unusual movement.

A\ WARNING

L:md troubles)

Dori t disassemble and repair
absolutely except the repair

technicien. @

Disassembly
prohibited.
For fear ol [ire and injury
due to unusual movement.
(Contact to the dealers for
repair in Lhecase of damage

Connect with the power source
with ratio consumtion suitable
to the machine and don' t fail
to ground.

result in fire or

g electric leak, when

you put the machine Lo use al-
(Con
tact to the electric construc-
tion work shops nearestby.)

Unusual heat might

ong with other apparatus.

Disconnet the power source
(the pulg and installed bre-
aker)out of the origin.

a

For fear ol burn as well as
electric shock and leak Lhat
might result in fire.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




/N WARNING

Don' t mount nor put things Install the machine on the Don' t put things easy to
on the main unit. robust stand or onto the burn around the machine.

® floor horizontal ly. ®

For fear of high temperat For fear of causing [ire

ure might result in burn For fear of overturning or and so on.
and fire, and there is a falling down resulling in
possibility of falling do- injury.

wn to be injured.

/N CAUTION

B Don't install the machine to the site with high humidity.

(For fear of causing electric leaks.)

B Don't bend nor crush the power source cord.

(For fear of electric shock and shortage, resulting in fire.)
B Don't gel the human being to go near by except the personnels.

PET 1T ION

Understand well the operation of the switches and so on prior to the manipulation
Pay sufficient attention not to make contact with the turning and movable parts of the

machine in motion, as the machine is designed to reel the thread with the help of high
speed rotation with lateral swing.

Qo

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




OPERATION METHOD
{1

{2)

Push the spool stand into the
upright position.

Pull the knob situated on the
left hand side of the spool
stand to the left and insert the
spool. On the HW-14S when

using a spool with a brim set

the brim to the right hand side.

Thread the thread through the
thread guide arm, down throgh the
tension guide hole, between the

disks of the tension disk

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCT

1 Add the arm(9).

2 Fix the fixing pin(3) onto the arm(9) using
the flat washer(6), spring wash washer(7)
and the nut(8).

3 To the fixing pin(3) apply the receiver(5)
sponge(4) and the spool holder(2).

- 4 Attach the stand shaft(11) on top of stand
shaft(12) using the nut(14). Fix the thread
guide arm(1) to the top of the stand shaft
(11) using the wing nut(10), Spring washer(15)
Stopper(16), Plate(17).

form thread guide arm

to spool

Tension guide hole

Tension disk screw

thread guide

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(3) Then pass the thread through the

hole in the thread guide from the

under side and up around the spool.

{4} Return the spool stand to the flat

position,

(5 ) POWER ON AND

inching switch

turn the timer or press the

Tension disk

tension

Adjust the screw on the Tension

disk according to the desried

THREAD WINDING VOLUME TIMER

Turn the knob to the right, and set

at the position of required volume.

DACRON30O |SPANG6O|SPANSO
1000m | 2minl5 | 2min30 2min
2000m | 5min30 | 5mind5 | 48indd
3000m 8min Toin
5000m 12min30 | 12min

.(Referential time of 50Hz Spool30¢)

Timer

When seiitin time less than 5 minutes,

first turn the timer past 5 minutes,

and then turn it back to the desird

time

Inching
POWER

Spool stand

SWITCH

POWER SUPPLY

Single-phase

Motor 80

Timer 15min,
Dimensions 320WX420DX550H
Net weight 9, 5Ksg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N — oy = ~

P ARTS L 1 ST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-14S

Hashima Winder




HW-14S

Hashima Winder

RHES

Ref No.

O W N O A W N

W W W N NN NN NN -

mBES &8 An % 8 # %

List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

1451001 ~N—-X 1
Base

1451002 AN—BfHT T~ 2
Cover stay

1451003 b7 2L M4 6

1451004 FT79+ M4 10
Plain washer

1451005 KRTYLT Tyiw M4 13
Fitter cover

1451006 NABFU b M4 7
Hex nut

1451007 JLE 4
Rubber

1451008 F+FERGFENNRL M4 X 5
Pan screw

1451009 +EARFFHENNBL LR M4X 4
Pan screw

1451010 RARTELRI b M5X 3
Hex holed bolt

1451011 RAFy b M5 6
Hex nut

1451012 AFTYLT Tyv M5 8
Spring washer

1451013 FETvv MS 7
Plain washer

1451014 ANR—Y— 2

1451015 E—-H2—N—2 1
Motor base

1451016 Jyral 4
Cushicn

1451017 F+FRGENPBU M5X 4
Pan screw

1451018 A b M8 2
Hex belt

1451019 ATY2T Tyy M8 2
Spring washer

1451020 ETy e M8 2
Plain washer

1451021 ETy 4 M 2
Plain washer

1451022 NAFv b M8 2
Hex nut

1451023 E—H— 1
Motor

1451024 T—=1)— 2
Pulley

1451025 ARARMFIERY 4
Hex socket set screw

1451026 ~NJk 7
Belt

1451027 NARFERI M6 X 4
Hex holed bolt

1451028 ATV Ty M6 5
Spring washer

1451029 FETuw M6 6
Plain washer

1451030 SI— FOo-— 2
Sylver pillow

1451031 NRARMIERS 4
Hex socket set screw

1451032 KT 1
Drum

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-14S

Hashima Winder

RAHES mB &S =i i % fa & =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
33 1451033 FSL v T b 1
Drum shaft
34 1451034 Ay : Al M6 4
Hex nut
35 1451035 F— X7 — LB R 2
Tees arm setting plate
36 1451036 ARARFERI b M5X 2
Hex holed bolt
37 1451037 YINftET v 2
Bush
38 1451038 Hho— 2
Collar
39 1451039 +FARfFENPRL M6 X 2
Pan screw
40 1451040 F—XT—LN—X 1
Tees arm base
41 1481041 kA — 1
Cover
42 1451042 %E 2
ar
43 1451043 BWEIA 9 F 1
Power switch
44 1451044 ATVYT 1
Spring
45 1451045 i3+m 1
Tension dish
46 1451046 1
a7 1451047 F—XT—1L 1
Tees arm
48 1451048 NRARMFLERY 2
Hex socket set screw
49 1451049 A 1
Knrob
50 1451050 F—-X1k®H T+ 7 FMR) 1
Tees stopping shaft (R)
51 1451051 +FERFE~pRL M4X 3
Pan screw
52 1451052 F—=X1tH v 7 ML) 1
Tees stopping shaft (L)
53 1451053 AABRMIERY 2
Hex socket set screw
54 1451054 T—LhT—() 1
Arm coflar (L)
55 1451055 2947 — 1
Timer
56 1451056 +FEARMG MR LU M3X 2
Pan screw
57 1451057 z't‘y k M3 2
u
58 1451058 aJrFrH4-— 1
Condenser
59 1451059 z‘t'y b M12 2
u
60 1451060 AFVLT Ty M3 2
Spring washer
61 1451061 T yv M3 2
Plain washer
62 1451062 7—L#HF—(R) 1
Arm collar (R)
63 1451063 FralART— 1
Tension stay
64 1481064 FiEth 1

Thread guide

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-143

Hashima Winder

RHES mBE&ES 8 An =4 B &% &
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
65 1451065 B K 1
Saddle
66 1451066 1
67 1451067 1
68 1451068 FILTHE (M) 1
Thread stand shaft
69 1451069 BERAAKRILE 1
Special hex boit
70 1451070 9914 2FFy b 1
Wing nut
71 1451071 T—L#A 1
Arm fixer
72 1451072 RHGT— L 2
Thread arm
73 1481073 HHEER 1
Washer
74 1451074 T—L 1
Arm
75 1451075 HRATERZ 1
Bobbin holding pin fixer
76 1431076 FUATE Y 1
Bobbin holding pin
77 1481077 AR 1
Sponge
78 1451078 $5%11m 1
Thread receiver
79 1451079 FIATEHE (X) 1
Thread stand shait
80 1451080 AARFv b M6 1
Hex nut
81 1451081 RAFv b 9XP1.25 1
Hex nut
e2 1451082 Ea-X 1
Fuse
83 1451083 Ak 1
Nut
84 1451084 AN ES 1
Washer
85 1451085 =l 1
Seal

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&) st /159
*3# ¥500-8167 RHNASTN3-18

FReL Y- T500-8241 BKAISAT7 T Ho@ It TEL058-245-4501(% FAX058-247-6666
BZREA TEL058-247-84004% FAX058-240-5775
GeEE T500-8241 G/ NAT7THEH R TEL 058-246-27006% FAX058-240-5775
XMBRAE  T543-0001 ABAXISTLNGIS(XRIV20) TELO6-6767-1988  FAXD6-6767-3487
BB T721-0973 BUMHREH2-14-22 TEL0849-31-3308  FAX0849-31-8803
ENERAG /WS BAERM /LR EF- LA -N - Z1-3-7 NERA/IBEISE
URL hitp./lwww hashima.co.|p

) HASHIMACOLTD

BUSINESS OFFICE 7-6, RYOGE GIFU-CITY, JAPAN

TEL 81-58-247-8400, 81-58-245-4501 FAX 81.58-240-5775
BEIJING OFFICE TEL/FAX 86-10-87297235

SHANGHAI OFFICE TEL 86-21-64851621 FAX 86-21-64845214
SINGAPORE OFFICE . TEL 65-2858131 FAX 65-2858132

NEW YORK OFFICE TEL 1-201-599-2723 FAX 1-201-599-9623
URL bhttp //lwww . hashima.co |p

BROXRBADI-DDFENLL (ﬂﬁﬂéﬁ’?‘%ﬁliﬁé’) DEFOTITTERKEE Y,
We reserve the right to change the specification without previous notice for improvement.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





